

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1997

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2160

(By Delegate <u>\$</u>	Martin, Douglas, Varner, Collins, Thompson, Everson and Stalnake	
, , ,		
Passed	April 1,	1997
In Effect	Ninety Days From	 _Passage
■ GCU 326-C		_ i assaye



ENROLLED

H. B. 2160

(By Delegates Martin, Douglas, Varner, Collins, Thompson, Everson and Stalnaker)

[Passed April 1, 1997; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section twenty-seven, article one-a, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to repeal of archaic language relating to the appraisal control and review commission and related subcommittees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty-seven, article one-a, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be repealed.

- §1. Repeal of section creating the appraisal control and review commission and related subcommittees.
 - 1 Section twenty-seven, article one-a, chapter eleven of
 - 2 the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
 - 3 thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Kanely Schooneree
/ Chairman Senate Committee
Vill Partasia
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect ninety days from passage.
Var Machaeller
NUMERICA DE LA COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION
Clerk of the Senate
Bregory In. Broy
Elerk of the House of Delegates
Och Ray Vombely
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within Sagrand this the 15th
The within <u>03 cop p (300</u> time the <u>1</u>
day of
Governor
The second secon
® (CCU) 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVER!

Time 9:57 am